survey was carried out in Wedza, eastern Zimbabwe to assess farmer knowledge and perceptions of major weeds in maize �elds
across catena landscape positions. A multistage sampling procedure was used, involving random sampling of six villages within a
20 km radius, divided according to the catena position and economic status of the farmer. Two hundred and forty-nine (249)
households were interviewed using a structured questionnaire. �e data were coded and processed using the CSPro software
package, and then analysed using the SPSS program. Factors that predicted the spatial distribution of weeds were determined
using a binary logistic model.